Office: 1st Block, Mini Secretariat Bandipora

Revised Merit List of Cluster Resource Coordinators for Subject:

information and clarification.

Director School Education Kashmir No. DSEK/Estt-I/6225-Ref:-

34 dated 25-09-2023.

Notification

Whereas, advertisement notice for hiring of Cluster Resource Coordinators for teaching support till the end of current academic session was issued by Directorate of School Education Kashmir vide notification no.01 DSEK of 2023 Dated 09-08-2023.

Whereas, online applications were received from the Postgraduate candidates having secured minimum 50% marks in PG, through "Google Form" as per the prescribed format by DSEK.

Whereas, the tentative merit list of candidates was published by the Directorate of School Education Kashmir on their official website www.dsek.nic.in.

Whereas, the committee was constituted on the directions of Director School Education Kashmir headed by Joint Director North to scrutinize the documents/data uploaded by the candidates.

Whereas, the committee constituted vide this office No. CEO/Bpr/Estt-Gaz/023/2011-14 dated 13-09-2023, have thoroughly scrutinized the uploaded documents of the candidates and accordingly the revised merit was framed by the committee and is available on www.ceobpr.in.

Now, the Final and Revised Merit list of the candidates as per "Annexure A "who had applied in pursuance to the notice, is hereby published for information and clarification.

> Chief Education officer Bandipora.

> > Dated: 24./09/2023

CEO/Bpr/Gaz/CRC/2129-35

Copy to the:

- 1. Director School Education Kashmir, Srinagar for favour of information.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner Bandipora for favour of information.
- 3. Deputy Director information with the request to publish the notification in two daily leading newspapers of the valley.
- 4. Joint Director North for favour of information.
- 5. In-charge website for necessary action.
- 6. Office file.